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Consumer Advocate

Dennis Browne, Q.C.

Browne Fitzgerald Morgan & Avis
Terrace on the Square, Level 2

St. John’s, NL. A1B 4J9

E-mail: dbrowne@bfma-law.com

Insurance Bureau of Canada
Amanda Dean

Vice President, Atlantic

1969 Upper Water Street, Suite 1706
Purdy’s Wharf, Tower II

Halifax, NS B3J 3R7

E-mail: adean@jibc.ca

Campaign to Protect Accident Victims
Colin Feltham

P.O. Box 5236
St. John’s, NL A1C 5W1
E-mail: cfeltham@wrmmlaw.com

Dear Sirs/Madams:

I S
NEWFOUNDLAND AND LABRADOR

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF PUBLIC UTILITIES
120 Torbay Road, P.O. Box 21040, St. John’s, Newfoundland and Labrador, Canada, A1A 5B2

Atlantic Provinces Trial Lawyers Association
Libby Kinghorne

P.O. Box 2618 Central RPO

Halifax, NS B3J 3NS5

E-mail: libbykinghorne@aptla.ca

Spinal Cord Injury NL
Michael Burry

Executive Director

P.O. Box 21284

St. John’s, NL AlA 5G6
E-mail: mburry@sci-nl.ca

AVIVA Canada

Erica Kelsey

Assistant Vice President, Government Relations
10 Aviva Way

Markham, Ontario L6G0G1

E-mail: erica.kelsey@aviva.com

Re: 2017 Automobile Insurance Review — Application by Campaign to Protect Accident
Victims — AVIVA Canada’s Submission and Presentation — Comments Schedule

The Board has received an application from the Campaign to Protect Accident Victims requesting
permission of the Board to question AVIVA Canada (“AVIVA”) in relation to its submission dated
May 31, 2018 and its related presentation. Any party wishing to make comments on this
application may file them with the Board, in writing, by Wednesday, July 18,2018 at 3:00 p.m.

While AVIVA is not an intervenor in the Insurance Review, the application does relate to its
submission and its presentation. If AVIVA wishes to file comments on the application, the Board
would permit AVIVA to file comments with the Board by the same filing date.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the Board's Legal Counsel, Ms. Jacqui
Glynn, by email, jglynn@pub.nl.ca or by telephone 709-726-6781.

Sara Kean, Assistant Board Secretary
Tel: 709-726-1119 / Website: www.pub.nl.ca / E-mail: skean@pub.nl.ca
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